2003/2004 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL V

All Star Senior Pistol Team

John Zurek (Phoenix) 296 14
Scott Lorenz  (Wildlife) 294 11
Jeffery Ward (Ed McGivern) 294 10
Shawn Merrill (Hunters) 292 8
Gary Mclntire (White Mountain) 292 8
Karl E Berggren Jr (Kodiak) 292 6

* Only the top 4 in each discipline are the official All Stars

All Star Junior Pistol Team

Dennis Toavs (Whitefish) 289 6
Jonathan Holen (Wildlife) 266 7
Matt Wicka (Cabinet) 251 2
Chelsi Mclntire (Jr) (White Mountain) 231 0
All Star Junior Rifle Team

Ben Hossley (Coeur d'Alene) 285 15
Ty Freeze (Davenport) 284 10
Jodi Alley (Lander) 283 8
Eric McNett (Spokane) 282 7
All Star Senior Rifle Team

Isaiah Yandt (Coeur d'Alene) 399 33
Ben Hossley (Jr) (Coeur d'Alene) 398 27
Jordan Breshears (Spokane) 397 27

Ron Weiss (Spokane) 397 24



2003/2004 INLAND EMPIRE RIFLE AND PISTOL POSTAL WEEK FIVE

PISTOL

TEAM
PISTOL A
Wildlife Committee of WA #1 Scott Lorenz
Ed McGivern Pistol & Revolver, MT Jeffery Ward
Phoenix Rod&Gun Club Prickley Pec John Zurek
Seattle Metropolitan, WA
Whitefish R & P, MT Dave Toavs
Hunters R & P, WA Team "A" Shawn Merrill
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #1 Gary Lee
Lewiston Pistol, ID #A-Gold Adam Mcintosh
Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #1

NAME

Steve Lusch

Max Barrington

PISTOL B

White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #1 Gary Mclntire
Wildlife Committee of WA #2 Aaron Spencer
Snohomish Co. P., WA (Gold) Ken Pfau
Coeur d'Alene R &P, ID Team "A" Conrad Lahr
Sharp Shooting, WA Team #1 Brian Myers
Nogales International R & P, AZ Terry Sires
Tricounty Gun Club, OR Bob Pruett
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Gold Mike Young
Newberg R & P, OR Team # 1 Don Lewis

PISTOL C

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Anaconda R & P, MT
Richardson Gun Club, TX Janine Bowman
Wenatchee Rifle & Revolver, Wa #2 John Fraley
Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #1 Karl E Berggren Jr

Scott Stickney
Don Strom

Hunting & Shooting , WA " Gold" Rich McClure
Cabinet R & P, MT Team #1 Phil Jungst
Lewiston Pistol, ID # B -Silver Don Wood
Bexley R & P, OH Dan Asper

294
294
296
288
291
292
291
289
282

292
282
285
286
277
282
279
276
280

282
288
288
279
292
272
269
268
288

NAME

11 Dennis Tyskiewicz
10 Larry Meyer
14 Don Plante
11 Ken Saucier
5 Dennis Toavs (Jr)
8 William Campbell
8 John Porter
8 Joe Metz
6 Sam Shaw

8 Randy Beecroft

9 Carl Brattain

6 Jerry Brown

3 Doug Albertson
10 Mike Wiykovics

6 Bernice McKinney

9 Russ Reed

3 Greg Mead

5 Leslie Lewis

6 Paul O. Bodeau
2 Matt Egloff

6 Jim Hamel

4 Richard Clark

6 Wes Fleming

5 Mike Rentzschke
4 Paul Lambert

9 Lonnie Dockter
8 Bob Miller

287
290
285
288
289
285
285
278
273

282
282
281
278
274
277
272
267
270

269
283
270
269
274
253
265
266
256

NAME

7 Randy Ketchum
7 Stuart Smith

7 Mario Stajner

6 Robert Cozens

6 Rosemary Lyman
5 Wayne Cornwall
6 R T Snodgrass

5 Pete Murray

1 Scott Robbins

3 William Weldon
7 Bill Freyfogle

4 Kim Delong

8 Dave Waarvik
3 Dennis Mendes
2 Donna Sires

6 John Lang

6 Tom Daniel

4 Larry Nibler

1 Robert E. Odell

5 Dick Miller

4 Ronnie Delz

3 Joe Hahn

3 Doug DeShazo

2 Al Ewing

4 Owen Dickerson
6 Hank Hiller

3 Bruce Sampson

286
288
279
286
285
283
282
275
272

278
281
278
276
267
274
270
262
266

267
273
267
269
262
250
263
262
254

NAME

8 Ray Grigsby

6 Robert Muzzy

4 Bobby Pettit

8 Duane Hatch

9 John Eder

9 Allen Cornwall

8 Steve Sembritzky
7 Pat Samsel

4 Dick Shaw

4 Ron Rabie

7 Paul Ketchum
7 Dave Sasai

7 Bill Holton

6 Don Manning
5 Lee McKinney
5 Al Hessel

5 George Wilson
4 John Newell

0 Duane Oehlwein
4 Justin Wenz

3 Maurice Hastings
2 Roger Chalfant

2 Bill Deal

1 Don Kilgore

2 Ken Farmer

7 Will Tribitt

4 Bill Dixon

284
277
268
283
279
281
281
273
271

268
281
276
266
261
274
268
262
263

252
258
267
268
260
246
252
262
236
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TOTAL

1151
1149
1128
1145
1144
1141
1139
1115
1098

1120
1126
1120
1106
1079
1107
1089
1067
1079

1070
1102
1092
1085
1088
1021
1049
1058
1034

30
28
28
34
26
30
28
24
14

26
21
20
21
16
26
18
15

13
15
13
19
12
12
25
16

5751
5716
5683
5673
5663
5661
5641
5597
5557

5567
5566
5565
5545
5506
5503
5488
5467
5456

5420
5401
5382
5361
5335
5259
5245
5230
5209



PISTOL D

Wildlife Committee of WA #3
PascoR & P, WA  #Gold"
Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #2

Paul Landes
Glen Clifford
Pat McGuire

Phoenix Rod&GunClub Saguaro Rat Brian Bates

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID Team "B"
Snohomish Co. P., WA  (Silver)
Hunters R & P, WA Team "B"
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #2
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "A"

PISTOL E

Laurel Rifle Club, MT =~ Team #1
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID #Silver
Kittitas Valley R & P, WA

Cabinet R & P, MT Team #2
Hunting & Shooting , WA "Silver
Omak Gun Club, WA  Team #3
Hellgate Civilian Shooters, MT
Coeur d'Alene R& P, ID Team "C"
Pasco R & P, WA "Blue"

PISTOL EE

Newberg R & P, OR Team # 2
Cabinet R & P, MT Team #3
White Mountain Bullseye, AZ #3
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT "B"
Laurel Rifle Club, MT  Team #2
Kodiak Island Sportsman, AK #2
Wildlife Committee of WA  #4
Cabinet R & P, MT Team #4
Lewiston Pistol, ID
Sharp Shooting, WA Team #2

Roger Swing

Allen Cox

B. J. Hergeshiemer
John Thoesen

Ken Martin

Darrell Johnson
Pam Mead

Bob Jacobs

Matt Wicka (Jr)
Monica Kingsbury
Tim Rieb

Mike Winz

Randy Duncan
Stan Nunn

Steve Townsend
Monte Wicka
Chelsi Mclntire (Jr)
Jim Mershon
Steele Eastlick
Roger Smith

Ryan Behn

Ernie Woodman

#C - Bronze Guy Neill

Loyd Phillips

279
270
268
282
265
268
270
264
259

274
261
262
251
246
249
271
247
237

244
229
231
235
230
258
254
165
261
255

6 Shane Way

2 Roger Koontz

4 Bill Chandler

8 Jerry Eaton

2 Jim Rice

4 Mark Huntington

6 Gale Hergeshiemer
4 Paula Thoesen

4 Pat Kelly

9 Perry Vandersloot
1 Don Lindsay

3 Jason Robson

2 Mark Wicka

1 Richard Stripes

4 Dave Schultz

5 Al Rogers

3 Nick Faso

3 Clint Whitney

2 Mary Marvel

2 Wyatt Wicka

0 Charles Andre

2 Robt Flansaas

0 Patrick Billman

3 Mike Kerwood

3 Nadine Worsham
0 Bob Noble

5 Handicap

3 Handicap

278
267
262
265
260
266
252
249
254

252
257
250
247
245
247
267
247
230

216
229
229
231
227
223
246
101
209
204

6 Vic Alvarez

5 Bill Tanner

3 Abe Windle

1 David Murphy

3 Jack Delavan

1 Trevor Graham
2 Larry Felton

3 Bill Berlat

2 Doug Grupenhoff

4 Steve Krum

1 Mike Kelley

1 Michael Crosier
2 Gary Seybold

1 Doug Shurtleff

0 Clay Brown

4 Don Latham

2 David Nelson

1 Greg McDowell

1 Woody Marvel
2 Neal Kerzman
0 Bob Kreher

0 Cory Badgley
0 Irv Wilke

4 Tony Olson

3 Paul Palmer
0 Handicap

0

0

270
259
258
239
257
262
234
244
241

252
255
238
236
243
242
218
240
218

215
213
221
226
211
217
230
106

1 Jonathan Holen (Jr)
2 Charlie Kissler

1 Dick Kleinfelder

1 Chris Monk

3 Clark Schmidt

5 Russ Rizzo

1 Dean Theraldson

2 Jo Ann Weldon

2 Steve McCall

2 James Knight
3 Sandy Daniel
1 Mike Launius
2 Ivan Williams
3 A. J. Harper

1 Andy Robbins
0 Handicap

1 Jim Herbert
2 Bob Tanner

3 Ed Savage

2 Hank La Sala
2 Patti Rabie

0 Joe Dossantos
0 Leo Leggett

1 George Kimball
3 Bill Krett

0

266
245
254
236
257
256
231
240
238

242
239
222
231
241
239
202
234
217

210
178
199
224
192
180
216
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1093
1041
1042
1022
1039
1052
987
997
992

1020
1012
972
965
975
977
958
968
902

885
849
880
916
860
878
946
372
470
459
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5233
5222
5203
5192
5174
5102
5102
5077
5010

5062
5035
4999
4913
4869
4815
4813
4687
4669

4602
4436
4389
4360
4275
4150
3749
3023
2697
2329
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JUNIOR RIFLE

TEAM

JUNIOR RIFLE A

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA  (Gold)
Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Laurel Rifle Club

Whitefish Junior Rifle #1

JUNIOR RIFLE B

Whitefish Junior Rifle  #2
Spokane Jr. Rifle, WA  "Silver"
Kootenai Valley R & P, ID
Pasco R & P, WA

Coeur d'Alene R & P, ID

Kodiak Island Sportsmans Asso.

NAME

Ty Freeze

Eric McNett

Jodi Alley

Dustin Greenwood
Walker Quiram

Patrick Ellis
Lauren Furrer
Josh Gatchell
Aaron Berman
Ben Hossley
Tyler Pollum

284
282
283
271
260

225
253
244
207
285
234

NAME

10 Brian Morcom
7 Elisha LaFond
8 Reese Irvine

11 Lauren Marble
4 Carmen Luke

2 Ryan Roark

6 Keith McBeth

6 J. T. Warden

1 James Chesley
15 Elisha Yandt

5 Luke Engvall

278
274
276
271
246

225
220
216
195
257
206

NAME

13 Justin Malone

5 Jettie Runkel

5 Colt Shaffer

7 Michelle Everett
2 Scott Hanson

1 Patrick McGunagle

0 Brooks Leftwich
4 Samanthan Wells

3 Zechariah Chesley

2 Tiffany Donenfeld
1 Melissa Ender

275
263
273
258
245

222
193
215
160
174
155

NAME

9 Johnathan Buzzard

0 Amanda Furrer
5 Terra Cain

5 Mike Everett

2 Scott Izett

1 Aaron Howland
4 Sean McColgin
3 Heath Wells

1 Joey Powers

1 Carson Shadel
1 Tatianna Long

269
261
242
255
232

217
177
208
141
163
150
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TOTAL

1106
1080
1074
1055

983

889
843
883
703
879
745

15
17

19

5534
5455
5358
5182
4960

4453
4437
4364
3988
3900
3524
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SENIOR RIFLE

TEAM

RIFLE AA

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Gold"
Anaconda Rifle Team, MT
Newberg R& P, OR "Team 1"
Coeur d'Alene R& P, ID  #1

RIFLE A

Spokane Rifle Club, WA
Hunters R & P, WA "A"
Nogales International R & P, AZ
Troy-Deary Gun Club, ID

RIFLE B

Laurel Rifle Club, MT

Lander Valley Sportsmens , WY
Hunters R & P, WA "B"
Newberg R & P, OR "Team 2"

RIFLE C

Coeur d'Alene R& P, ID  #2
Pasco R & P, WA

Kootenai Valley R & P, ID "Silver"
Sandpoint Rifle, ID

RIFLE D

Davenport Gun Club, WA
Noxon Rod & Gun Club, MT
Trails End R & P, MT " Gold"
Whitefish Rifle & Pistol Club

NAME

Don Jordan
Bill Bisch
Kerry Spurgin
Isaiah Yandt

Jordan Breshears
Shawn Merrill
Bernice McKinney
Duane Brown

Ralph Saunders
Roger Sebesta
Barbara Cornwall
Donna Jo King

Doug Weir
Lyle Eckman
Eldora Gatchell
John Holbert

Craig Speirs
Lyle Wiltse
Colette Wilburn
Gavin Corrigan

394
396
394
399

397
395
395
396

394
384
380
382

376
386
381
387

392
382
366
384

NAME

29 Walker Mead
29 Dave Bisch

26 David Briggs

33 Ben Hossley (Jr)

27 Ron Weiss

21 Gale Hergeshiemer
26 Lee McKinney

29 Dick Domey

32 Steve Albright

20 Tom Spriggs

17 B. J. Hergeshiemer
18 Daniel Erpanbach

15 Dave Kalb

23 Phil Brackenbury

17 Wayne Schoonmake
21 Ron Shadel

22 Lynn Geissler
12 Robert Flansaas
6 Terry Pedersen

18 Ken Hannah

392
394
391
398

397
389
395
389

389
384
378
380

375
385
375
387

378
368
363
359

NAME

24 Greg Mead
23 Shawn Bisch
24 Jodi Strait

27 Dane Hossley

24 Pat Brownyer
17 Wayne Cornwall
24 Terry L. Sires
15 Corey Brown

19 Tom Roll

18 Joe Bautz

12 Richard Cornwall
18 Lee Thorne

24 Sam McPoland
15 Ken Robertson
16 Josh Gatchell (Jr)
19 Kathy Konek

18 Robert Odell
9 Pat Kelly
8 Edwin J. Curtiss
4 Lyman Warkins

390
391
387
389

386
384
381
379

380
382
374
376

375
373
372
385

375
364
363
343

NAME

22 Tom Daniel

21 Dick Miller

21 Kay Robinson

20 Homer Kleinsmith

20 Rich McClure
20 Allen Cornwall
14 Donna Sires
13 Bret Bogar

17 Steve Krum

18 Paul Piana

12 Dean Theraldson
15 Becky Cuerden

17 Elisha Yandt (Jr)
8 John Schemel
4 J. T. Warden (Jr)
24 Tom Clizer

16 Handicap
7 Corey Badgley
5 Dale Ulrich
13 Aaron Schwartznau

388
383
386
379

383
382
373
378

378
368
369
280

369
362
350
320

305
361
350
343

27
15
20
25

21
19
12
10

10
19

TOTAL
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